

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1501/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2005 in CRLA No. 168/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAMESH SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and bail and appln.under Order 47 Rule 1 and 6 for exemption from filing O.T.and addl.grounds and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rishabh Sahu, Adv.

Ms.Hema Sahu, Adv.

Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final disposal in the last week of November, 2007 on a non-miscellaneous day

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master